## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gen-Probe Transplant Diagnostics, Inc.		03/22/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Immucor Transplant Diagnostics, Inc.	
Street Address:	3130 Gateway Drive	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 5625	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30091-5625	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85679407	SERUM CLEANER
Registration Number:	3905629	ERES
Registration Number:	3898031	MATCH IT!
Registration Number:	3869308	LIFECODES
Registration Number:	2648902	LIFEMATCH X

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 6196961410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 619-236-1551

Email: trademarks@higgslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Charles F. Reidelbach, Jr.
Address Line 1: Higgs Fletcher & Mack LLP
Address Line 2: 401 West A Street, Suite 2600

TRADEMARK REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0001 0.00 8567

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108945-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles F. Reidelbach, Jr.	
Signature:	/charlesfreidelbachjr/	
Date:	04/16/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=GenProbe Transplant Diagnostics - Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=GenProbe Transplant Diagnostics - Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=GenProbe Transplant Diagnostics - Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0002

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GEN-PROBE TRANSPLANT

DIAGNOSTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GEN-PROBE TRANSPLANT

DIAGNOSTICS, INC." TO "IMMUCOR TRANSPLANT DIAGNOSTICS, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2013, AT 12:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3708528 8100

130348142

AUTHENT CATION: 0305964

DATE: 03-22-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0003

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:23 PM 03/22/2013 FILED 12:56 PM 03/22/2013 SRV 130348142 - 3708528 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

### OF THE

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

## GEN-PROBE TRANSPLANT DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

Gen-Probe Transplant Diagnostics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Gen-Probe Transplant Diagnostics, Inc.

SECOND: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 2, 2003. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was renewed on June 16, 2008 and amended on May 1, 2009.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Section 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions amending its Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Immucor Transplant Diagnostics, Inc."

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), with the approval of the Corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its President this 22 day of March, 2013.

William A. Hawkins III. President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CHARTER

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 04/16/2013